PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD	02/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	One Rodney Square	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10817117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585 270 2120

Email: janice.bowers@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 290 Linden Oaks, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29522.0720

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_7393658_Amended_and_restated_Assignment_PBL_to_PRDT#page1.tif source=US_7393658_Amended_and_restated_Assignment_PBL_to_PRDT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027000 FRAME: 0533 ICH \$40.00 108171

WHEREAS, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, having a principal place of business at Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man, IM9 2AP British Isles, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has interest in inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility patent application entitled "PRION PROTEIN BINDING MATERIALS AND METHODS OF USE", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 2, 2004, and assigned U.S. Application No. 10/817,117 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at One Rodney Square, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 027000 FRAME: 0534 We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED on this 9th day of February :

Name:/Pierre-Laurin

RECORDED: 09/30/2011

Title: Director, ProMetic BioSciences Ltd

PATENT REEL: 027000 FRAME: 0535